506217260 08/24/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6264003

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE FROM RAIN BIRD TO RAIN BIRD CORPORATION previously recorded on Reel 053491 Frame 0860. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE IS RAIN BIRD CORPORATION NOT RAIN BIRD.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN W. WEILER	02/27/2018
HARVEY J. NICKERSON	02/27/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAIN BIRD CORPORATION	
Street Address:	970 WEST SIERRA MADRE AVENUE	
City:	AZUSA	
State/Country:	ate/Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91702	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16933182

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-7007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-7000

Email: Idelao@fitcheven.com
Correspondent Name: DAVID M. KOGAN

Address Line 1: 120 SOUTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 2100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8473-149519-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID M. KOGAN
SIGNATURE:	/David M. Kogan/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506217260 REEL: 053583 FRAME: 0463

source=Original Cover Sheet#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 053583 FRAME: 0464

Attorney Docket 8473-140966-US

ASSIGNMENT

I, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign and sell, which confirms any previous assignment by me, by operation of law, or by my employment obligations, to RAIN BIRD CORPORATION, a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 970 West Sierra Madre Avenue, Azusa, California, 91702, United States of America ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest, in and to all subject matter and improvements invented, made, or conceived by me and described in the application for patent entitled

SENSOR-BASED INTERRUPTION OF AN IRRIGATION CONTROLLER

having Application Number 15/791,160, filed October 23, 2017, in and to all patent and all patent convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all rights in and to any utility model, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any patent issuing therefrom, and any rights from post-grant proceedings, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements.

I agree that on request and without further consideration, I will communicate to the Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting the inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, and execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights in all countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, for any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and, as to any patents that issue from such applications, for any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, *inter partes* review, or extension thereof, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 3

Attorney Docket 8473-140966-US

EXECUTION BEFORE NOTARY	
Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, with Family name last)	Steven W. Weiler
Inventor's Signature:	
Inventor's Address:	1414 Kona Kai Lane Escondido, CA 92029 United States of America
Date:	
State of)
County of) 58
appeared STEVEN W. WEILER, who proved to whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the with executed the same in his/her/their authorize instrument the person(s), or the entity upon be	fore me,, personally me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) hin instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they d capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Indeed the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
vviinteed my name and orneral seat.	
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:	
OR EXECUTION BEFORE WITNESSES	M. C.
Date	Sieven W. Weiler
Executed in my presence on this	
First Witness Name (Typed or Printed)	San Whits Second Witness Name (Typed or Printed)

Page 2 of 3

Attorney Docket 8473-140966-US

Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, with Family name last)	Harvey J. Nickerson
Inventor's Signature:	
inventor's Address:	1249 La Cresta Blvd El Cajon, CA 92021 United States of America
Date:	
State of)
County of) ss)
executed the same in his/her/their authorize instrument the person(s), or the entity upon b	hin instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they ad capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Indeed the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:	
OR EXECUTION BEFORE WITNESSES	
Feb 27, 2018 Date	HARVEY J. NICKE ASON
Executed in my presence on this	ay of FEBRUARY 2018 by the
Executed in my presence on this 27 da	ay of FEBRUARY 2018 by the

Page 3 of 3

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6249900

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN W. WEILER	02/27/2018
HARVEY J. NICKERSON	02/27/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAIN BIRD	
Street Address:	970 WEST SIERRA MADRE AVENUE	
City:	AZUSA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91702	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16933182

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-7007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

312-577-7000 Phone:

Email: Idelao@fitcheven.com Correspondent Name: DAVID M. KOGAN

Address Line 1: 120 SOUTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 2100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8473-149519-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID M. KOGAN	
SIGNATURE:	/David M. Kogan/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 053583 FRAME: 0468** RECORDED: 08/24/2020